3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2015 LoC DIST REV\S\ONS
@ i ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER C | ECR-18-007335 1aMAY2018 | KH | TF
NUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T EcR 15008977 ETRETRET
£ ECR-21-00455]1 1TAPR2021 | TB RK
2836084-7 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC F | ECR-21-005385 1kv2021 | JWC | 6B
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2836084-2 F TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2836084-7 C CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE 2.30 mm [.091] F
INSUL [3.10 mm [.122] F -] 455888 - 3 SPACER, CRIMPER 279
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS - 23238~ 1 [NSERT, COUPLING 278
L] ,
408-35047 -] 2030758-3  |TUBING, POLYURETHANE 217
- 5018030-2  |[NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M4 276
TERMINAL DATA: MOLEX TERMINAL MOLEX CRIMP SPECIFICATION _ | | 98672720 -3 CLAMP. CABLE, BLACK 275
TERMINAL NAME: 093 DIA. PIN AND SOCKET - | 1 2217068-1 BRACKET, AIR BLAST 213
WIRE STRIP LENGTH —I7|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE N 2844234-1 |PLATE, REAR SHEAR 12
3.96-5.54 mm [.156-.218 IN] [.65-2.79 mm [.065- 110 IN] o I 2168083-1 |SCR, SKT AD CAP, RoHS, M3 x 8.0 269
- - - - 1-1633782-4 |FENCE 267
TERMINAL ATS-638927100 Rev B
APPLICATION - 1 1 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
SPECIFICATION - - - - 2119082-7  |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
- 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
TERMINALS APPLIEDL&Z&x N - |1 ] 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL - | | 2844940-1 AIR FEED MODULE 238
15723311 02-09-2101 1572332-5 02-09-5169 - | REF |REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
1572331-2 02-09-6100 1572332-6 02-09-4104 -2 2 2168083-3  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 143
1572331-3 02-09-610]1 1572332-7 02-09-8108 - 1-22281-8  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
1572332-1 02-09-1102 1572332-8 39-00-028] o\ - | 1] 2119955-1  [ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
15712332-7 02-09-5100 15712332-9 39-00-0282 - | 1 2844908 -] SCREW, LOCKING 99
15723323 02-09-5102 1 -1572332-0 39-00-0293 I 2844907-1  |POST. LOCKING 38
1572332-4 02-09-1205 |-1572332- 1 39-00-0296 N I 36907127 |FRONT STRIP GUIDF 36
- 2 | 2| 1-2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 16 95
WIRE B CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT /4 - 1 1 2168083-6 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 93
SIZE r§3 mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING S 1-455888-4 |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
T4 ANG OR 2. 00mm2 11 50+7-0 05 [ 059+/- 007 o - 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
18 AWG OR 0.80mm2 |1 31+/-0 04 [ 050+/- 007] 9 3 - 7 2 2168078~ SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
20 AWG OR 0.50mm2 | 1.27+/-0.05 [.050+/-.002] 9.3 -2 |2 2-18032-5 |[SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 6 1
- 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
- 5-18022-5 [SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 56
-2 2 2168083-8  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 53
- 5018030-1  |[NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
(1] - 8112425 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
- 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
- 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
Zﬁl - 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 1803515-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND B 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 29) 41
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. Lfl -2 2 2079383-5 [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF I[TEM 242, S I c84496c-3  |SPACER, CVLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
- 2-2844938-2 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
Zﬁ: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE -2 2 22281-8 SPRING, COMPRESSTON 27
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. L SERLEEERS LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
- 2-690754-1 |DRAG, SPECIAL 25
Zﬁ: TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. T 1320860-2 |STRIP GUIDE. REAR >/
Zﬁ: TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. SN SRR of, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
- 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
Zﬁ: CUT AT ASSEMBLY. -7 )7 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
8. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER S c119933-6  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 18
B FWARNING NI - [ 1 [ 1 | 2-853720-3 |BLADE, SLUG 9
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING NERERE 1633054-6  |ANVIL. SPECIAL g
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI1/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER -] 2406417 SPACER 7
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, i ) - 6
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. S I } ] 0
- 2380094 BLOCK, FL CRIMPER SPACER 4
Zﬁl 2] 8-1803016-8 |CRIMPER, INSULATION T 3
- 4558887 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N 5-1803188-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77]-72 -2 | PART NO DESCRIPTION g
ZT0CTZ0T3 — TE Comect v
B. WEAVER — Y
CHK 210CT2015 ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS G BA“‘EY
OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 210CT2015 [NamME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSTON m i e Jeeon S feed
ST ) Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC )
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) i S : S DO . R
MATER AL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2836084 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET | OFA e F

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 38 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2015 LoC DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 2015 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET |

b IYPE

PNEUMATIC

SEE DETAIL AT

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

e
el

DETALL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

‘\@m _— I: @REF
] ||

CAM POST T LTON

30mm STROKE

mEbN

—l
—

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

et ol cloLTaots — TE Connectivii
P B. WEAVER — y
a“ § DIMENS TONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHé’ BATLEY ;1221;212 HOrHSburg' e
A T L A N T I C v E R S I O N o OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: 6 BAILEY Ocedn S‘de Feed
0 PLC i: PRODUCT SPEC App\ \CQ%O”‘
I PLC +
‘ 40mm STROKE Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @3t = *
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) poes T . :
AIR FEED MATERIAL . FINISH i WEIGHT - A ‘ 00779 ©:2836084
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET p) OFA e

. i
SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2015 LoC DIST R Ev \S \OPQS
@ COPYRIGHT 2015 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. pACIFIC VERSIQN TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN B0
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
NI REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2836084-7 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2836084-7 C CRIMP TOOLING KIT :
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZF TYPE
WIRE 12 30 mm [ 091 o -] 455888-3  |SPACER, CRIMPER 279
INSUL |3.10 mm [ 122] F - 23238 | INSERT, COUPLING 278
APPLICATOR [NSTRUCTIONS (T} - 2030758-3  |TUBING, POLYURETHANE 277
408-35047 - 5018030-2 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M4 216
- 986220-3  |CLAMP, CABLE, BLACK 275
TERMINAL DATA: MOLEX TERMINAL MOLEX CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 2217068-1  |BRACKET, AIR BLAST 273
TERMINAL NAME: 093 DIA. PIN AND SOCKET AN =TT 2baa23i 1 [PLATE, REAR SHEAR e
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — I INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - f 121222322W4 EEE&ESKT WLAL ol D R 80 gggi
50670 o0 L0628 T Lbome J9mm L 06o TID T -~ 2119082-7 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
TERMINAL /”363892”00 Hev B - 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST[243
ARSI S , /N[ - | T | 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
- 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINALS APPUED@@ - |REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL ] clivbdi-c |VEED CAM, AIR FEED 1o
1572331-1 02-09-2101 1572332-5 02-09-5169 - c168083-8  |5CR, SKT HD CAP, RoH>, M4 X 16 144
TR 00 e 100 TR TRTNELY -2 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 143
TSEEEIEE 00 0] TSI 00 8108 ~ | 1 ] 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1141
15723321 02-09-1102 15123328 39-00-028] -~ ] 1803576-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 1140
15723322 02-09-5100 15723329 39-00-0282 - -22281-8  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 112l
1572332-3 02-09-5102 [-1572332-0 39-00-0293 NIERE 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
1572332-4 02-09-1205 [-1572332-1 39-00-0296 - 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 199
- 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
T , - 3-690712-7 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
M;E = CRI%NQEGW CRIMP HEIGHT [ 2 | 1-2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M3 X 16 95
b i =t RErERENCE SETTING - 2168083-6 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 93
4 AWG OR 2.00mm? 1.50+4/-0.05 [.059+/-. 00271 7.5 _ | 1-455888 -4 SPACER, CRIMPER 872
16 AWG OR 1.30mme | 1.40+/-0.05 [.055+/-.002] 8.3 -] 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
18 AWG O 0.80mmz | 1.31+/-0.04 [.052+/-.002] 9.3 1 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
c0 AWG OR 0.o0mme | 1.27+/-0.05 [.050+/-.002] 9.3 — 2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 61
- 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
-2 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 53
il - 5018030-1 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
- 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
- 690753-2 | SPACER, TONKER 50
- 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
A - 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 ¥ 25) 41
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS 'NEERRE 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - c8d4496c-3  |SPALER, CVLINDRICAL, STHRIP GUIDE 30
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - W 2-2844938-2 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 e e b, LU =
~ - 356835 | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
/A\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - 2-630754-1 |DRAG, SPECIAL e
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - 1 1320860-7 STRIP GUIDE, REAR !
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. T 560371 4 1SCR._ SKT 1D SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 >3
A TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. - 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 a
/6\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED ! | 100co e (NAbiLR, TEAL RLO M -
- - 2119533-6  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
/1\ CUT AT ASSEMBLY. il ) i 10
*WARNT NG N 4-853720-3 |BLADE, SLUG 9
8. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER -
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING INp ] 1633054-6  |ANVIL, SPLCIAL &
FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER e PR !
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 1O THE CRIMP TOOLING, 1 ] ] 5
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. — 238009-4  |BLOCK, FL CRIMPER SPACER 4
JN[ 1 [ T | 8-1803016-8 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
- 455888-17 | SPACER, CRIMPER ?
Nl 1 | 1 ] 5-1803188-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77|-22| PART NO DESCRIPTION g
ZTOCTZTS — T8 Conmectint
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHZ: \gi?\iis ZWOCTZOW5 :DCD TE HOrHSburg' PAY1710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 210CT2015 [NamME ‘
{D /x<i: I F I <j \/ E{% ES I <> %J mm e N PgmﬁﬁﬁgY Ocean S)de Feed
Ll L Applicator
S h OW m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @G;% E\EE %i APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) S— GLE . A 1] 00779 [Eo2836084 4
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. i
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET |

ol I YPL

PNEUMAT IC

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

¢ ‘ll) REF

35.22+£0.05
ol |o

|
RAM SET-UP

DETATL A

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

\% :
(J .

mElE

—l
—

CAM POST T LTON

30mm STROKE

o

q

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

TIE® 87508 DT 10 CRANGE AND PHE CONTROLL ING. CNG INCER NG ORGAN| 24T IoN | DUN 270CT12015 ‘
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. B WEAVER D) Tt COHH@CMVHY
H 210CT2015 —
P A C I ’j I C v E R S I O N DIMENSIONS:

Cé BATLEY (D) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4

210CT2015 |name

mm :%;ﬁﬁﬁfY Ocean Side Feed
ST ) Applicator
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @ = RPRLICRTION e __ ___
AAAAAA
****** A 100779 [(C=2836084
Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F o | 4 OFA e F

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




